
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2018  

Results – UNDER 11 

Competition took place on 21st January 2018 at St Faiths School, Cambridge 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Maynard School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Harleigh Fry 8.60 7.30 8.40 9.15 33.45 22 =     

 402 Sienna Fuller 8.00 6.50 7.10 8.75 30.35 48       

 403 Connie Hurrell 9.10 8.95 9.25 9.10 36.40 2 =     

 404 Elisa Neal Jones 8.50 8.05 8.25 9.00 33.80 15 =     

 405 Poppy Taylor 8.60 7.40 8.55 9.00 33.55 20 =     

 406           0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 34.80 31.70 34.45 36.25    137.20 3   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Holly Ahmadi 8.30 8.50 8.95 8.85 34.60 8       

 408 Charlotte Ash 8.70 9.10 8.65 8.60 35.05 6       

 409 Grace Buttimore 8.10 6.60 8.60 8.95 32.25 37 =     

 410 Isobel Davis 8.20 7.60 8.60 8.40 32.80 30       

 411           0.00 59 =     

 412   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 33.30 31.80 34.80 34.80    134.70 6   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Howells SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Aseel Gindeel 8.20 8.10 8.50 9.00 33.80 15 =     

 414 Eleni Stephanakis         0.00 59 =     

 415 Olivia Richards 8.50 8.25 7.85 7.00 31.60 42 =     

 416 Gabriella Johnson 7.80 7.80 5.60 5.60 26.80 50       

 417 Isabelle Wicks 8.40 8.25 8.50 8.50 33.65 18       

 418   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.40 30.45 30.10    125.85 12   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Juliette Lemaitre 8.20 6.85 8.15 8.40 31.60 42 =     

 420 Jana Soliman 8.00 7.80 7.90 8.30 32.00 39       

 421 Cecilia Rasche 8.40 7.95 5.85 8.30 30.50 47       

 422 Abby Philips 8.60 8.00 8.35 8.05 33.00 27       

 423 Virginia Gastaldi 8.60 7.60 8.75 8.50 33.45 22 =     

 424           0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 33.80 31.35 33.15 33.50    131.80 8   

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Flora Sheedy     8.50 8.75 17.25 57       

 426 Kyra Frenzel 8.30 7.25 8.40 8.70 32.65 31       

 427 Georgina Hugo 8.20 8.95     17.15 58       

 428 Tilly Blakesley 8.70 7.90 8.30 9.00 33.90 13 =     

 429 Ella Faieta 9.10 8.10 9.10 8.85 35.15 5       

 430 Naomi Smith 9.10 9.00 9.30 9.00 36.40 2 =     

  Total of top 4 35.20 33.95 35.30 35.60    140.05 1   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Ceci Farmer 7.80 8.10 7.95 8.70 32.55 32       

 432 Farrah Butler 7.80 7.65 7.95 8.55 31.95 40       

 433 Erin O’Byrne 7.50 7.35 7.00 8.35 30.20 49       

 434 Ava Mangham 8.90 8.80 7.90 8.65 34.25 9 =     

 435 Abi Mangham 8.50 8.40 7.80 8.90 33.60 19       

 436           0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 33.00 32.95 31.60 34.80    132.35 7   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Rosie Utley 8.10 7.85 8.70 8.30 32.95 28       

 438 Neriah Ayliele 8.20 6.70 6.80   21.70 54       

 439 Charlotte McIntosh 7.50 6.00   6.55 20.05 56       

 440 Tia Collins 7.90 7.95 8.30 8.20 32.35 34 =     

 
441 

Paula Sanchez-

Podesta 8.00   8.65 7.85 24.50 52       

 442 Eloise Gibb   6.40 7.35 7.85 21.60 55       

  Total of top 4 32.20 28.90 33.00 32.20    126.30 11   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Niamh Dorman 7.80 7.25 8.05 8.45 31.55 45       

 444 Clementine Reed 8.00 7.10 8.70 8.55 32.35 34 =     

 445 Daisy Potts 7.90   7.80 8.35 24.05 53       

 446 Edie Farquhar 7.90 8.25 8.35 8.70 33.20 26       

 447 Daisy Radford 8.20 6.60 8.05 8.30 31.15 46       

 448     0.00     0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 32.00 29.20 33.15 34.05    128.40 10   

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 449 Zara Redjab 8.40 7.70 8.75 8.55 33.40 25       

 450 Martha Sanders 9.20 8.65 9.40 9.20 36.45 1       

 451 Polina Popovtseva 0.00 8.05 8.30 8.90 25.25 51       

 452 Anushka Daga 8.80 8.00 8.60 8.80 34.20 11       

 453 Rosa Burr 8.50 8.25 8.70 8.80 34.25 9 =     

 454           0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 34.90 32.95 35.45 35.70    139.00 2   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 455 Deia Citron 8.00 8.30 7.45 8.55 32.30 36       

 456 Izzy Jesshop 8.20 7.60 8.25 8.20 32.25 37 =     

 457 Maddie MacGregor 8.70 8.20 8.05 8.60 33.55 20 =     

 458 Olivia Stather 7.80 8.30 8.85 8.80 33.75 17       

 459 Caitlin Maytham 8.70 8.65 8.95 9.00 35.30 4       

 460 Sienna Calvert         0.00 59 =     

  Total of top 4 33.60 33.45 34.10 34.95    136.10 5   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Luna Blaikley-Gomez 8.10 8.20 8.45 8.70 33.45 22 =   

 462 Tilly Larner     0.00 59 =   

 463 Gabriella Levy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59 =   

 464 Isabella Burr 7.80 8.70 8.60 9.00 34.10 12     

 465 Charlotte Webster 8.10 7.75 8.95 9.10 33.90 13 =   

 466 Abigail Plaut 8.50 7.75 9.20 9.35 34.80 7     

  Total of top 4 32.50 32.40 35.20 36.15    136.25 4   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 467 Iman Komane         0.00 59 =     

 468 Eve Bailey 8.00 7.80 8.65 8.40 32.85 29       

 469 Sophy Pearce 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59 =     

 470 Chloe Cave 7.90 7.10 8.20 8.40 31.60 42 =     

 471 Hana Iguchi 8.10 6.90 8.45 8.40 31.85 41       

 472 Sophie Hartley-Wiley 8.60 7.75 7.60 8.45 32.40 33       

  Total of top 4 32.60 29.55 32.90 33.65    128.70 9   

 

 



UNDER 11 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

450 Martha Sanders Lady Eleanor Holles 36.45 1   

430 Naomi Smith St Albans 36.40 2 = 

403 Connie Hurrell The Maynard School 36.40 2 = 

459 Caitlin Maytham St George's 35.30 4   

429 Ella Faieta St Albans 35.15 5   

408 Charlotte Ash Warwick Prep 35.05 6   

466 Abigail Plaut Stormont 34.80 7   

407 Holly Ahmadi Warwick Prep 34.60 8   

434 Ava Mangham St Winefride's 34.25 9 = 

453 Rosa Burr Lady Eleanor Holles 34.25 9 = 

452 Anushka Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 34.20 11   

464 Isabella Burr Stormont 34.10 12   

428 Tilly Blakesley St Albans 33.90 13 = 

465 Charlotte Webster Stormont 33.90 13 = 

404 Elisa Neal Jones The Maynard School 33.80 15 = 

413 Aseel Gindeel Howells 33.80 15 = 

458 Olivia Stather St George's 33.75 17   

417 Isabelle Wicks Howells 33.65 18   

435 Abi Mangham St Winefride's 33.60 19   

405 Poppy Taylor The Maynard School 33.55 20 = 

457 Maddie MacGregor St George's 33.55 20 = 

423 Virginia Gastaldi British School of Brussels 33.45 22 = 

401 Harleigh Fry The Maynard School 33.45 22 = 

461 Luna Blaikley-Gomez Stormont 33.45 22 = 

449 Zara Redjab Lady Eleanor Holles 33.40 25   

446 Edie Farquhar Haberdashers', Monmouth 33.20 26   

422 Abby Philips British School of Brussels 33.00 27   

437 Rosie Utley Swanbourne House 32.95 28   

468 Eve Bailey The Grove 32.85 29   

410 Isobel Davis Warwick Prep 32.80 30   

426 Kyra Frenzel St Albans 32.65 31   

431 Ceci Farmer St Winefride's 32.55 32   

472 Sophie Hartley-Wiley The Grove 32.40 33   

440 Tia Collins Swanbourne House 32.35 34 = 

444 Clementine Reed Haberdashers', Monmouth 32.35 34 = 

455 Deia Citron St George's 32.30 36   

409 Grace Buttimore Warwick Prep 32.25 37 = 

456 Izzy Jesshop St George's 32.25 37 = 

420 Jana Soliman British School of Brussels 32.00 39   

432 Farrah Butler St Winefride's 31.95 40   

471 Hana Iguchi The Grove 31.85 41   

415 Olivia Richards Howells 31.60 42 = 

419 Juliette Lemaitre British School of Brussels 31.60 42 = 

470 Chloe Cave The Grove 31.60 42 = 

443 Niamh Dorman Haberdashers', Monmouth 31.55 45   

447 Daisy Radford Haberdashers', Monmouth 31.15 46   

421 Cecilia Rasche British School of Brussels 30.50 47   

402 Sienna Fuller The Maynard School 30.35 48   



433 Erin O’Byrne St Winefride's 30.20 49   

416 Gabriella Johnson Howells 26.80 50   

451 Polina Popovtseva Lady Eleanor Holles 25.25 51   

441 Paula Sanchez-Podesta Swanbourne House 24.50 52   

445 Daisy Potts Haberdashers', Monmouth 24.05 53   

438 Neriah Ayliele Swanbourne House 21.70 54   

442 Eloise Gibb Swanbourne House 21.60 55   

439 Charlotte McIntosh Swanbourne House 20.05 56   

425 Flora Sheedy St Albans 17.25 57   

427 Georgina Hugo St Albans 17.15 58   

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Albans 140.05 1 

Lady Eleanor Holles 139.00 2 

The Maynard School 137.20 3 

Stormont 136.25 4 

St George's 136.10 5 

Warwick Prep 134.70 6 

St Winefride's 132.35 7 

British School of Brussels 131.80 8 

The Grove 128.70 9 

Haberdashers', Monmouth 128.40 10 

Swanbourne House 126.30 11 

Howells 125.85 12 

 


